

## PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

amounts in EUR millions (except per share data)

		Third quarter			Constant currency exchange rates %
	Notes	2007	2006	%	
<b>Net operating earnings<sup>1)</sup></b>		<b>509</b>	<b>497</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>7</b>
Net underlying operating earnings	1	531	483	10	15
Net income	2	541	367	47	52
<b>Net operating earnings per share<sup>1)</sup></b>		<b>0.30</b>	<b>0.29</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>7</b>
Net income per share		0.31	0.21	48	57
<b>Sales</b>					
New life sales	3	847	756	2	14
Total deposits	4	12,056	7,896	53	63
<b>Value of new business (VNB)</b>		<b>235</b>	<b>156</b>	<b>51</b>	<b>55</b>
Internal rate of return (IRR)	5	17.8%	14.8%		